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Fall 2026   

Drop/Add/Late Registration Monday August 17, 2026 

Classes Begin Monday August 17, 2026 
Last Day to add courses/drop without 
record/change from credit to 
audit/change from letter grade to P/F Friday August 21, 2026 

Mid-Term Friday October 2, 2026 

Fall Break Mon-Fri October 5-9, 2026 

Classes Resume After Fall Break Monday October 12, 2026 
Last day to withdraw from a course with 
a grade of W Friday October 23, 2026 

Thanksgiving Holiday Wed-Sun November 25-29, 2026 

Last Class Day of Semester Thursday December 3, 2026 

Reading Day Friday December 4, 2026 

Exams Begin Saturday December 5, 2026 

Exams End Friday December 11, 2026 

Fall Commencement Ceremony Friday December 11, 2026 

Fall 2026 - 1st Half Term   
Classes Begin Monday August 17, 2026 

Last day to drop/add without record Friday August 21, 2026 

Last day to drop with a grade of W Friday September 11, 2026 

Last day of the term Friday October 2, 2026 
   

Fall 2026 - 2nd Half Term   

Classes Begin Monday October 12, 2026 

Last day to drop/add without record Friday October 16, 2026 

Last day to drop with a grade of W Friday November 6, 2026 

Last day of the term Thursday December 3, 2026 



Spring 2027 

Drop/Add/Late Registration Monday January 4, 2027 

Classes Begin Monday January 4, 2027 
Last Day to add courses/drop without 
record/change from credit to audit/change 
from letter grade to P/F Friday January 8, 2027 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (no classes) Monday January 18, 2027 

Mid-Term Friday February 19, 2027 

Spring Break Mon-Fri February 22-26, 2027 

Classes Resume After Spring Break Monday March 1, 2027 
Last day to withdraw from a course with a 
grade of W Friday March 12, 2027 

Good Friday (no classes) Friday March 26, 2027 

Easter Monday (no classes) Monday March 29, 2027 

All University Honors Day (no classes) Tuesday April 13, 2027 

Last Class Day of Semester Wednesday April 21, 2027 

Reading Day Thursday April 22, 2027 

Exams Begin Friday April 23, 2027 

Exams End Thursday April 29, 2027 

Baccalaureate Friday April 30, 2027 

Spring Commencement Ceremony Saturday May 1, 2027 

Spring 2027 - 1st Half Term 
Classes Begin Monday January 4, 2027 

Last day to drop/add without record Friday January 8, 2027 

Last day to drop with a grade of W Friday January 29, 2027 

Last day of the term Friday February 19, 2027 

Spring 2027 - 2nd Half Term 
Classes Begin Monday March 1, 2027 

Last day to drop/add without record Friday March 5, 2027 

Last day to drop with a grade of W Tuesday March 30, 2027 

Last day of the term Wednesday April 21, 2027 



University reserves the right to change this calendar without notice or obligation. 
Updated 10/22/2024 

Summer 2027 
May Mini-Term TBD 

Summer Session I TBD 

Summer Session II TBD 

Summer Online TBD 


